BOROUGH OF LEESPORT

Notice to the residents of Leesport Borough, Berks County, Pennsylvania. Notice is hereby given that the Leesport Borough Council, 27 S. Canal Street, Leesport PA, 19533, will hold their AdHoc and Council monthly meetings on Wednesday, January 8, 2025, at 6 P.M., and Wednesday, January 15, 2025, at 6 P.M., in person and remotely. Interested parties may participate in these meetings in person or by using Zoom. In person meetings will be held in the Leesport Borough Hall, 27 S. Canal Street, Leesport PA, 19533, information for the Zoom meetings can be found on the Leesport Borough website at www.leesport.org

Sandra L. Pascavage Manager/Sec/Treas